

Bid Number IFB 21-UT-011
Bid Title INSTALLATION OF NEW SANITARY SEWER FORCE
Project Number MAIN LIFT STATION 15 TO WILLOW CREEK ROAD
 WW2028

								Apparent Low Bidder		Next Apparent Low 1			
								File Construction, LLC		TLC Plumbing & Utility		Adame Construction Inc. (Non-Responsive)	
Bid Portion	Bid Item	SpecType	Spec#	Item Description	Unit	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
BB	001	CORR	NTC	Materials Testing Allowance	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	
BB	002	CORR	SC 12.03F	Utility Coordination Allowance	ALLOW	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ -	
BB	003	CORR Supplemental Specifications and Plan Sheets	NTC C-101 and C-102	Archaeological Monitoring for area identified on the plans per NMAC 4.10.17.11 including NMDOT and SHPO Approved Monitoring Plan	HR	40	\$ 81.40	\$ 3,256.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -	
BB	004	NMDOT	603281	SWPPP Plan Preparation and Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 6,135.80	\$ 6,135.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00		\$ -	
BB	005	NMDOT	618000	Traffic Control Management	LS	1	\$ 9,225.30	\$ 9,225.30	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00		\$ -	
BB	006	NMDOT	621000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 72,565.70	\$ 72,565.70	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00		\$ -	
BB	007	NMDOT	702810	Traffic Control Devices for Construction incl. City Standard Project Sign	LS	1	\$ 21,686.30	\$ 21,686.30	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 15,650.00		\$ -	
BB	008	NMDOT	801000	Construction Staking and Surveying	LS	1	\$ 6,438.70	\$ 6,438.70	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -	
BB	009	NMAPWA Supplemental Specification	33.05.07.13	18" DR-11 (PE4710) HDPE force main using horizontal directional drilling, including fusion welding of joints, insertion of pipe stiffeners as required, 12 AWG tracer wire, connection to combination air/vacuum valve piping, complete-in-place.	LF	4560	\$ 157.90	\$ 720,024.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 766,080.00		\$ -	
BB	010	NMAPWA	801.03.02.73	18" DR-11 (PE4710) HDPE force main using open-cut methods for insertion pits, all depths as shown and specified including: pipe in trench, fittings and restraints, trenching, backfill, compaction, 12 AWG tracer wire, utility marking tape, and restoration of all disturbed areas, complete-in-place.	LF	100	\$ 196.30	\$ 19,630.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 44,500.00		\$ -	
BB	011	NMAPWA	710.01.03	Bore and Jack Operation to cross NM 528 south of Idalia Road as shown and specified excluding 18" HDPE carrier pipe but including 116 LF of 30" ID SCH40 steel casing pipe with spacers as required and end seals, complete-in-place.	IN DIA-LF	3480	\$ 17.70	\$ 61,596.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 88,740.00		\$ -	
BB	012	NMAPWA	920.03.01.47	Manhole 6' Dia Type "E", 14'-18' deep for combination air/vacuum valve including but not limited to: all items shown on Sheet C-503, DI pipe, fittings, plug valves, pipe supports, etc. within limits of payment, coating, complete-in-place.	EA	4	\$ 64,448.20	\$ 257,792.80	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 344,000.00		\$ -	
BB	013	NMAPWA	920.03.01.47	Manhole 6' Dia Type "E", > 18' deep for combination air/vacuum valve including but not limited to: all items shown on Sheet C-503, DI pipe, fittings, plug valves, pipe supports, etc. within limits of payment, coating, complete-in-place.	EA	1	\$ 80,553.10	\$ 80,553.10	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00		\$ -	
BB	014	NMDOT	601000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions- remove and replace existing ROW fencing to facilitate insertion pits for HDD construction, compete-in-place.	LS	1	\$ 10,094.70	\$ 10,094.70	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -	
BB	015	Plan Sheets	C-401, C-505	Connection to existing 14" force main at Sta 10+14 as shown and specified on the plans per sheets C-401 and C-505 including fittings, DI THK CL52 spool piece, up to 20 ft of 14" C-905 PVC, complete-in-place.	EA	1	\$ 19,600.90	\$ 19,600.90	\$ 41,485.00	\$ 41,485.00		\$ -	
BB	016	Plan Sheets	C-411, C-505	Connection to existing 12" force main at LS 15 as shown and specified on the plans per sheets C-411 and C-505, including DI THK CL52 spool piece, up to 20 ft of 12" C-900 PVC, complete-in-place.	EA	1	\$ 19,429.20	\$ 19,429.20	\$ 25,720.00	\$ 25,720.00		\$ -	
BB	017	Plan Sheets	C-504	Stand-alone tracer wire access stations in unpaired areas per Sheet C-504, complete-in-place.	EA	5	\$ 870.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 63,000.00		\$ -	
BB	018	Supplemental Specifications	01 57 15	Provide by-pass pumping as required from the existing bypass line at Lift Station #15 during connection to existing 12" and 14" force main, complete-in-place.	LS	1	\$ 15,265.00	\$ 15,265.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -	
Base Bid Subtotal:								\$ 1,357,643.50	\$ 1,692,275.00		\$ -		
NMGRT @ 7.6875%:								\$ 104,368.84	\$ 130,093.64		\$ -		
Total for Base Bid including NMGRT:								\$ 1,462,012.34	\$ 1,822,368.64		\$ -		

Posted to City of Rio Rancho website 12/23/2020

		File Construction, LLC	TLC Plumbing & Utility	Adame Construction Inc. (Non-Responsive)
Subtotal for Base Bid		\$ 1,357,643.50	\$ 1,692,275.00	\$ -
Bid Sub-Total		\$ 1,357,643.50	\$ 1,692,275.00	\$ -
NMGRT 7.6875%		\$ 104,368.84	\$ 130,093.64	\$ -
Bid Total + GRT		\$ 1,462,012.34	\$ 1,822,368.64	\$ -
Resident Contractor Preference	5.0000% YES	\$ (67,882.18)	\$ (84,613.75)	NO \$ -
Veteran's Preference (may be 7 or 8%)	8.0000% NO	\$ -	\$ -	NO \$ -
Local/Area Preference				
Bid Total - Preference		\$ 1,289,761.33	\$ 1,607,661.25	\$ -
		Apparent Low Bidder		